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Order of Events Season -1, 25/03 /2024, Monday, Morning
Sr.No.| Time |EventNo. [Event Number of Entry| Point Area
1 09:00 26 Men's Discus Throw F11 2 No FOP-2
2 09:00 36 Men's Javelin Throw F33 & F53 1+4 Yes FOP-2
3 09:20 27 Men's Discus Throw F37 3 No FOP-2
4 09:30 15 Men's 1500m T12, T20, T36 & T46 1+3+1+1 Yes FOP-1
5 09:30 62 Women's Javelin Throw F34, F52, F53, F55 & F56 1+1+1+6+1 Yes FOP-2
6 09:40 37 Men's Javelin Throw F54 & F55 3+1 Yes FOP-1
7 09:45 55 Women's 1500m T11, T12, T20 & T46 2+1+1+1 Yes FOP-1
8 09:50 28 Men's Discus Throw F43, F44, F46 & F64 1+2+2+1 Yes FOP-2
9 10:00 16 Men's 1500m T54 2 No FOP-1
10 10:10 1 Men's 100m T11 & T12 1+3 Yes FOP-1
11 10:20 2 Men's 100m T13 4 No FOP-1
12 10:30 3 Men's 100m T35, F36 & F37 1+1+3 Yes FOP-1
13 10:30 58 Women's Discus Throw F11, F37, F44, F46 & F64 1+2+1+1+1 Yes FOP-2
14 10:40 4 Men's 100m T44 & T64 5+1 Yes FOP-1
15 10:40 38 Men's Javelin Throw F56 & F57 2+4 Yes FOP-1
16 10:50 5 Men's 100m T46 & T47 2+6 No FOP-1
17 11:00 6 Men's 100m T53 & T54 1+2 No FOP-1
18 11:10 48 Women's 100m T35, T46, T47, T44 & T62 2+2+1+1+1| Yes FOP-1
19 11:20 49 Women's 100m T54 1 No FOP-1
Competition Schedule Subject to Alteration
Suren Ayadassen
Satyanarayana Technical Delegate

Chairman, Indian Para Athletics

World Para Athletics




Paralympics Committee of India

6th Indian Open Para - Athletics International Championship 2024
Approved by World Para Athletics

ﬁ 24th March to 27th March 2024, Bengaluru, India
"INDIA
(t\; Order of Events Season -2,25/03 /2024, Monday, Evening
Sr.No.| Time |EventNo. [Event Number of Entry| Point Area
1 15:00 31 Men's Discus Throw F57 4 No FOP-2
2 15:00 35 Men's Javelin Throw F46 8 No FOP-1
3 15:30 20 Men's Long Jump T13 & T20 3+2 Yes FOP-1
4 15:40 30 Men's Discus Throw F55 & F56 1+4 Yes FOP-2
5 15:50 32 Men's Javelin Throw F11, F12 & F13 1+1+1 Yes FOP-1
6 16:00 10 Men's 400m T11 & T12 1+2 Yes FOP-1
7 16:00 21 Men's Long Jump T35, T36 & T37 1+1+2 Yes FOP-1
8 16:00 24 Men's High Jump T42 & T63 3+1 No FOP-1
9 16:10 11 Men's 400m T20 & T35 3+1 Yes FOP-1
10 16:10 34 Men's Javelin Throw F42, F44 & F64 1+2+1 Yes FOP-1
11 16:20 12 Men's 400m T36, T37 & T44 14242 Yes FOP-1
12 16:30 13 Men's 400m T46 & T47 2+4 No FOP-1
13 16:30 22 Men's Long Jump T44 & T64 1+2 Yes FOP-1
14 16:30 29 Men's Discus Throw F33, F51, F53 & F54 1+1+3+3 Yes FOP-2
15 16:30 59 Women's Discus Throw F51, F52 & F53 2+1+1 Yes FOP-2
16 16:40 | 14 & 54 [Men's400m T53 & Women's 400m T54 1 No FOP-1
17 16:40 25 Men's High Jump T44 & T47 4+2 Yes FOP-1
18 16:40 33 Men's Javelin Throw F37, F40 & F41 2+1+1+1 Yes FOP-1
19 16:50 52 Women's 400m T11 1 No FOP-1
20 17:00 23 Men's Long Jump T46 & T47 1+4 No FOP-1
21 17:00 53 Women's 400m T20 & T47 3+1 Yes FOP-1
22 17:10 47 Women's 100m T11 & T12 1+2 Yes FOP-1
23 17:10 60 Women's Discus Throw F55 & F57 4+1 Yes FOP-2
24 17:20 61 Women's Javelin Throw F44 & F46 1+1 Yes FOP-1
25 17:20 67 Women's Club Throw F51 2 No FOP-2
26 17:20 46 Men's Club Throw F51 2 No FOP-1

Competition Schedule Subject to Alteration

Satvanaravana Suren Ayadassen
Y d Technical Delegate

Chairman, Indian Para Athletics World Para Athletics



Paralympics Committee of India

6th Indian Open Para - Athletics International Championship 2024
Approved by World Para Athletics

e

PARALYMPIC

24th March to 27th March 2024, Bengaluru, India

INDIA
(L\a Order of Events Season -3, 26/03 /2024, Tuesday, Monining
Sr.No.| Time |EventNo. |Event Number of Entry | Point Area
1 08:30 39 Men's Shot Put F11 F12 & F20 2+3+3 Yes FOP-2
2 08:30 43 Men's Shot Put F33 & F53 1+4 Yes FOP-2
3 08:40 57 Women's Long Jump T20, T44 & T46 1+1+2 Yes FOP-1
4 08:40 65 Women's Shot Put F55 6 No FOP-2
5 09:00 17 Men's 5000m T12 2 No FOP-1
6 09:00 19 Men's Long Jump T11 & T12 1+2 Yes FOP-1
7 09:20 40 Men's Shot Put F35, F36, & F37 3+2+2 Yes FOP-2
8 09:30 18 Men's 5000m T54 2 No FOP-1
9 09:30 44 Men's Shot Put F54, F55 & F56 2+1+3 Yes FOP-2
10 09:30 56 Women's Long Jump T11 & T12 1+1 Yes FOP-1
11 09:40 66 Women's Shot Put F34, F52, F53 & F57 1+1+1+1+1 Yes FOP-2
12 09:50 41 Men's Shot Put F40 & F41 1+2 Yes FOP-2
13 10:00 7 Men's 200m T12 & T13 1+2 Yes FOP-1
14 10:10 8 Men's 200m T35 & F37 2+2 Yes FOP-1
15 10:10 42 Men's Shot Put F42 F44 & F46 1+1+43 Yes FOP-2
16 10:20 9 Men's 200m T44, T46, T47 & F64 5+1+1+2 Yes FOP-1
17 10:30 50 Women's 200m T11 & T12 2+2 Yes FOP-1
18 10:30 64 Women's Shot Put F35, F37, F44, F46 & F64 1+42+1+1+1 | Yes FOP-2
19 10:30 45 Men's Shot Put F57 7 No FOP-2
20 10:40 51 Women's 200m T35, T44, T46 & T47 2+1+1+1 Yes FOP-1
21 11:10 63 Women's Shot Put F11 & F20 2+2 Yes FOP-2
Competition Schedule Subject to Alteration
Suren Ayadassen
Satyanarayana Technical Delegate

Chairman, Indian Para Athletics World Para Athletics
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COMPLETE RESULT

Event # 1 MEN 100m Run T11/T12 FINAL
1 Dinesh Sunkari 106 T12 Andhra Pradesh -0.5m/s 13.03
2 Purjut Jha 117 T12 Goa -0.5m/s 13.61
Vishnu Kant 254 T12 Uttar Pradesh DNS
Krishna Nimesh Sheth 185 T11 Maharashtra DNS
Event # 2 MEN 100m Run T13 FINAL
1 Meet Hareshkuma Tadhani 123 T13 Gujarat -1.7m/s 11.93
2 Ramanayya Neyyala 107 T13 Andhra Pradesh -1.7m/s 12.85
3 Boddu Srihari 105 T13 Andhra Pradesh -1.7m/s 13.34
4 Sujit Sonawane 188 T13 Maharashtra -1.7m/s 14.03
Event # 3 MEN 100m Run T35/T36/T37 FINAL
1 Rakesh Bhai Bhatt 124 T37 Gujarat -0.3m/s 12.01 849
2 Shreyansh Trivedi 252 T37 Uttar Pradesh -0.3m/s 12.08 828
3 Chirag . 114 T36 Delhi -0.3m/s 13.05 663
4 Navdeep . 148 T37 Haryana -0.3m/s 13.26 412
5 Abhishek Babash Jadhav 183 T35 Maharashtra -0.3m/s 14.78 208
Event # 4 MEN 100m Run T44/T64 FINAL
1 Abhishek . 242 T44 Uttar Pradesh -0.2m/s 12.24 586
2 Rajesh Kumar 226 T64 Tamilnadu -0.2m/s 12.58 455
3 Mit Bharatbhai Patel 120 T44 Gujarat -0.2m/s 12.67 420
4 Rahul Saini 155 T44 Haryana -0.2m/s 12.72 402
5 Praveen Kumar Ragupathy 225 T44 Tamilnadu -0.2m/s 13.57 139
6 Atar Ali 256 T44 West Bengal -0.2m/s 15.77 0
Event # 5 MEN 100m Run T46/T47 FINAL
1 Dilip Gavit 263 T46 Maharashtra -2.5m/s 11.12 907
2 Shiek Abdul Kad Mohammed 229 T46 Tamilnadu -1.7m/s 11.17 893
3 Mohan Harsha U 235 T47 Telangana -2.5m/s 11.42 816
4 Bhavikkumar D Bharwad 121 T47 Gujarat -1.7m/s 11.44 809
5 Vikas . 164 T47 Haryana -1.7m/s 11.77 693
6 Vikas Kumar 165 T47 Haryana -1.7m/s 12.33 476
7 Deepak . 206 T47 SSCB -2.5m/s 12.67 347
8 Mohammed Anas 262 T46 Kerala -2.5m/s 12.82 294
9 Siddharth Manju Bellary 178 T46 Karnataka -2.5m/s 14.03 36
Navneet Khatri 149 T47 Haryana DNS
Event # 6 MEN 100m Run T53/T54 FINAL
1 Ramesh Shanmugam 227 T54 Tamilnadu -2.1m/s 17.73 147
2 Manikandan Jothi 219 T54 Tamilnadu -2.1m/s 19.99 5
3 Manjunatha Ling Hucchappa 175 T53 Karnataka -2.1m/s 24.42 0
Event # 7 MEN 200m Run T12/T13 FINAL
1 Ramanayya Neyyala 107 T13 Andhra Pradesh -1.3m/s 26.12 305
2 Boddu Srihari 105 T13 Andhra Pradesh -1.3m/s 27.10 168

3 Purjut Jha 117 T12 Goa -1.3m/s 28.39 69



Event # 8 MEN 200m Run T35/T37

A OWON -

Event # 9 MEN 200m Run T44/T46/T47/T64

O©CoO~NOODWN-=-

Event # 10 MEN 400m Run T11/T12

1
2

Event # 11 MEN 400m Run T20/T35

A OWON -

Shreyansh Trivedi

Navdeep .

Abhishek Babash Jadhav

Rahul Sharma

Dilip Gavit

Bhavikkumar D Bharwad

Abhishek .
Ajay Kumar
Rahul Saini

Mit Bharatbhai Patel

Rajesh Kumar
Atar Ali
Syam Injamuri

Dinesh Sunkari

Kere Ritesh Rajendra
Krishna Nimesh Sheth

Rahul Sharma
Bhushan .

Gajangowtham Ganeshkumar

Venkatesan S

252
148
183
156

263
121
242
203
155
120
226
256
109

106
184
185

156
139
216
231

Event # 12 MEN 400m Run T36/T37/T44

A OWON -

Event # 13 MEN 400m Run T46/T47

O wWN -

Event # 14 MEN 400m Run T53

1

Raman Sharma
Navdeep .

Atar Ali
Shailesh Joon
Abhishek .

Bhavikkumar D Bharwad

Dilip Gavit
Jasbeer .
Deepak .
Niyas S

Siddharth Manju Bellary
Mohan Harsha U

Manjunatha Ling Hucchappa

157
148
256
161
242

121
263
208
206
179
178
235

175

T37
T37
T35
T35

T46
T47
T44
T64
T44
T44
T64
T44
T44

T12
T12
T11

T35
T20
T20
T20

T37
T37
T44
T36
T44

T47
T46
T47
T47
T46
T46
T47

T53

Event # 15 MEN 1500m Run T12/T20/T36/T46

O wWN -

Event # 16 MEN 1500m Run T54

1
2

Parmod .
Bhushan .

Gajangowtham Ganeshkumar
Kere Ritesh Rajendra

Venkatesan S
Shailesh Joon

Ramesh Shanmugam
Manikandan Jothi

150
139
216
184
231
161

227
219

T46
T20
T20
T12
T20
T36

T54
T54

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana
Maharashtra
Haryana

Maharashtra
Guijarat

Uttar Pradesh
SSCB
Haryana
Guijarat
Tamilnadu
West Bengal

Andhra Pradesh

Andhra Pradesh

Maharashtra
Maharashtra

Haryana
Haryana
Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu

Haryana
Haryana
West Bengal
Haryana

Uttar Pradesh

Guijarat
Maharashtra
SSCB

SSCB
Kerala
Karnataka
Telangana

Karnataka

Haryana
Haryana
Tamilnadu
Maharashtra
Tamilnadu
Haryana

Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu

-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s

-0.5m/s
-2.2m/s
-0.5m/s
-2.2m/s
-2.2m/s
-0.5m/s
-0.5m/s
-0.5m/s
-2.2m/s

FINAL

25.45
26.58
29.55
30.74

FINAL

22.55
23.10
25.43
25.74
26.51
26.52
27.70
29.46
30.42

FINAL

1:01.68
1:08.69
DNS

FINAL

1:11.17
1:00.28
1:04.90
1:30.56

FINAL

57.50
1:01.32
1:08.10
1:50.93

DNS

FINAL

50.61
50.65
50.84
55.71
1:04.41
1:08.98
DNS

FINAL

2:03.14

FINAL

4:23.84
4:50.97
5:07.23
5:54.28
6:51.92
9:40.33

FINAL

4:00.43
4:31.57

681
488
343
188

904
827
487
432
303
301
145

28

325
159
25

619
344
44

462
103
20



Event # 17 MEN 5000m Run T12

1 Sharath Makanah Shankarappa 176
2 Kere Ritesh Rajendra 184

Event # 18 MEN 5000m Run T54

1 Ramesh Shanmugam 227
2 Manikandan Jothi 219

Event # 19 MEN Long Jump T11/T12

1 Vishnu Kant 254
2 Purjut Jha 117
Krishna Nimesh Sheth 185

Event # 20 MEN Long Jump T13/T20

1 Sujit Sonawane 188
2 Boddu Srihari 105
3 Ramanayya Neyyala 107
4 Bhushan . 139
5 Venkatesan S 231

Event # 21 MEN Lona Jump T35/T36/T37

1 Rakesh Bhai Bhatt 124
2 Samir Biswas 257
3 Chirag . 114
4 Harveer Singh 264
5 Rahul Sharma 156

Event # 22 MEN Long Jump T44/T64

1 Soloiraj Dharamraj 210
2 Mit Bharatbhai Patel 120
3 Rajesh Kumar 226

Event # 23 MEN Lona Jump T46/T47

1 Shiek Abdul Kad Mohammed 229
2 Navneet Khatri 149
3 Ajay Singh 133
4 Vikas . 164
5 Mohammed Anas 262

Siddharth Manju Bellary 178

Chandresh Bagada 122

Event # 24 MEN High Jump T42/T63

1 Varun Singh Bhati 253
2 Ramsingbhai Padhiyar 125
3 Shailesh Kumar 110
4 Rahul . 154

Event # 25 MEN High Jump T44/T47

1 Praveen Kumar 249
2 Rampal . 158
3 Chandresh Bagada 122
4 Unni Renu 212
5 Praveen Kumar Ragupathy 225
5 Syam Injamuri 109

T12
T12

T54
T54

F12
T12
T11

T13
T13
T13
T20
T20

T37
T37
T36
F36
T35

T64
T44
T64

T46
T47
T47
T47
T46
T46
T47

T42
T42
T63
T42

T44
T47
T47
T44
T44
T44

Karnataka
Maharashtra

Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu

Uttar Pradesh
Goa
Maharashtra

Maharashtra
Andhra Pradesh
Andhra Pradesh
Haryana
Tamilnadu

Guijarat

West Bengal
Delhi

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana

SSCB
Guijarat
Tamilnadu

Tamilnadu
Haryana
Haryana
Haryana
Kerala
Karnataka
Guijarat

Uttar Pradesh
Guijarat

Bihar
Haryana

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana
Gujarat

SSCB
Tamilnadu
Andhra Pradesh

0.0m/s
0.0m/s

-0.4m/s
0.0m/s

-0.8m/s

+0.1m/s
0.0m/s

+3.1m/s
0.0m/s
-0.8m/s
+0.7m/s
-0.8m/s

-0.7m/s
-0.2m/s
+1.3m/s

0.0m/s

0.0m/s
+2.6m/s
0.0m/s

-0.3m/s

FINAL

15:54.88
22:36.13

FINAL

15:00.01
16:18.84

FINAL

5.81m
4.91m
DNS

FINAL

5.44m
5.42m
5.30m
3.88m
2.66m

FINAL

5.60m
4.85m
4.30m
3.98m
2.74m

FINAL

6.97m
5.89m
4.80m

FINAL

6.85m
6.56m
6.49m
6.43m
6.02m

DNS

DNS

FINAL

1.85m
1.82m
1.79m
1.65m

FINAL

2.05m
1.88m
1.79m
1.90m
1.70m
1.70m

387
378
326

716
363
320
168

887
504
96

910
870
826
565

802
753
590
553
189
189



Event # 26 MEN Discus Throw F11

1 Monu Ghangas 147 F11
2 Nehru Thatikonda 236 F11

Event # 27 MEN Discus Throw F37

1 Haney . 143 F37
2 Bhavishay . 138 F37
3 Ravi Kiran A 237 F37

Event # 28 MEN Discus Throw F43/F44/F46/F64

1 Sachin Khilari 186 F46
2 Sagar Thayat 251 F43
3 Aneesh Kumar Surendran 204 F44
4 Pardeep Kumar 209 F64
5 Devendra Gahlot 199 F44

Mohd Yasser 194 F46

Event # 29 MEN Discus Throw F33/F51/F53/F54

1 Dipesh Kumar 247 F54
2 Pranav Soorma 152 F51
3 Suresh Kumar 200 F54
4 Sudhakar Sundar Jeyaraman 230 F53
5 Muniyasamy Chellappa 221 F53
6 Gokulakannan Rajamanickam 218 F53

Pradeep Kumar 248 F54

Asharaf M Timbaliya 119 F33

Event # 30 MEN Discus Throw F55/F56/F54

1 Yogesh Kathuniya 168 F56
2 Muthuraja Karayalan 222 F55
3 Birbhadra Singh 245 F56
4 Prakash Velayudham 223 F56
5 Ashok Kumar 136 F56

Event # 31 MEN Discus Throw F57

1 Atul Kaushik 113 F57
2 Vikram . 167 F57
3 Aman Tipu Chauhan 135 F57
4 Veer Singh 201 F57
5 Parveen Kumar 151 F57

Event # 32 MEN Javelin Throw F11/F12/F13

1 Monu Ghangas 147 F11
2 Manijeet . 145 F13
3 Vishnu Kant 254 F12

Sujit Sonawane 188 T13

Event # 33 MEN Javelin Throw F37/F40/F41

1 Haney . 143 F37
2 Ravi Rongali 108 F40
3 Prince Kumar 153 F41
4 Ravi Kiran A 237 F37
Event # 34 MEN Javelin Throw F42/F44/F64
1 Sumit . 162 F64
2 Sandip Sargar 187 F44
3 Sandeep . 258 F44
4 Pushpendra Singh 265 F43
5 Santhosh Kumar Moorthy 228 F42
Devendra Gahlot 199 F44

Haryana
Telangana

Haryana
Haryana
Telangana

Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh
SSCB

SSCB
Rajasthan
Punjab

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana
Rajasthan
Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu
Uttar Pradesh
Gujarat

Haryana
Tamilnadu
Uttar Pradesh
Tamilnadu
Haryana

Delhi
Haryana
Haryana
Rajasthan
Haryana

Haryana
Haryana
Uttar Pradesh
Maharashtra

Haryana

Andhra Pradesh
Haryana
Telangana

Haryana
Maharashtra
Rajasthan
Uttar Pradesh
Tamilnadu
Rajasthan

FINAL

38.07m
23.40m

FINAL

45.33m
40.13m
26.92m

FINAL

47.99m
49.93m
49.62m
42.92m
41.04m

DNS

FINAL

22.70m
8.33m
20.48m
16.68m
16.57m
13.04m
DNS
DNS

FINAL

41.70m
33.90m
39.47m
32.00m
23.56m

FINAL

45.40m
37.00m
28.99m
24.67m
16.08m

FINAL

48.47m
57.00m
46.88m

DNS

FINAL

55.53m
29.78m
33.42m
35.72m
FINAL

67.77m
62.82m
61.20m
57.48m
33.23m

DNS

951
776
767
558
492

688
589
563
512
505
257

936
903
883
644
300

974
761
624

1078
722
649
627

1062
1007
986
927
441



Event # 35 MEN Javelin Throw F46

1 Rinku . 159
2 Ajeet Singh 243
3 Sundar Singh Gurjar 202
4 Deepak. . 141
5 Ravi Kumar 250
6 Akshay Chouhan 244
7 Dilbardeep Sing Sandhu 193

Sachin Khilari 186

Event # 36 MEN Javelin Throw F33/F53

Akhlesh Kumar 134
Asharaf M Timbaliya 119
Muniyasamy Chellappa 221

Sudhakar Sundar Jeyaraman 230
Gokulakannan Rajamanickam 218

A WON -

Event # 37 MEN Javelin Throw F54/F55

1 Dipesh Kumar 247
2 Muthuraja Karayalan 222
3 Pradeep Kumar 248
4 Abhishek Chamoli 115

Event # 38 MEN Javelin Throw F56/F57

1 Parveen Kumar 151
2 Vikram + 166
3 Arshad Uddin Barbhuiya 205
4 Mohammad Sarfraj 259
5 Veer Singh 201
6 Prakash Velayudham 223

Birbhadra Singh 245

Event # 39 MEN Shot Put F11/F12/F20

1 Monu Ghangas 147
2 Manish Kumar . 144
3 Vishal Patroti 177
4 Nehru Thatikonda 236
5 Debijit Saha 140
6 Abhay Somashekar 174

Event # 40 MEN Shot Put F35/F36/F37

1 Manu . 146
2 Srinu Bathula 238
3 Bhavishay . 138
4 Harveer Singh 264
4 Prasanth Soundravel 224
6 Surya T Dayananda 261
7 Tarun Kumar 163

Abhishek Babash Jadhav 183

Event # 41 MEN Shot Put F40/F41

1 Ravi Rongali 108
2 Manoj Singaraja 220
3 Ganesan Karuppaiyah 217

Event # 42 MEN Shot Put F42/F44/F46

1 Sachin Khilari 186
2 Rohit Kumar 160

F46
F46
F46
F46
F46
F46
F46
F46

F53
F33
F53
F53
F53

F54
F55
F54
F54

F57
F57
F57
F57
F57
F56
F56

F11
F20
F12
F11
F20
F20

F37
F35
F37
F36
F35
F36
F37
F35

F40
F41
F41

F46
F46

FINAL
Haryana 63.73m
Uttar Pradesh 62.65m
Rajasthan 59.34m
Haryana 54.47m
Uttar Pradesh 51.42m
Uttar Pradesh 50.48m
Punjab 46.69m
Maharashtra DNS
FINAL
Haryana 16.59m
Gujarat 15.77m
Tamilnadu 12.20m
Tamilnadu 11.26m
Tamilnadu 8.62m
FINAL
Uttar Pradesh 27.90m
Tamilnadu 27.06m
Uttar Pradesh 25.82m
Delhi 25.63m
FINAL
Haryana 42.37m
Haryana 41.36m
SSCB 37.74m
Delhi 37.13m
Rajasthan 32.69m
Tamilnadu 23.16m
Uttar Pradesh DNS
FINAL
Haryana 10.74m
Haryana 9.74m
Karnataka 9.46m
Telangana 7.24m
Haryana 6.95m
Karnataka 6.00m
FINAL
Haryana 14.00m
Telangana 9.91m
Haryana 9.02m
Uttar Pradesh 8.55m
Tamilnadu 8.55m
Karnataka 7.79m
Haryana 7.58m
Maharashtra DNS
FINAL
Andhra Pradesh 10.33m
Tamilnadu 10.95m
Tamilnadu 7.99m
FINAL
Maharashtra 16.33m

Haryana 15.34m

706
514
358
283
112

939
866
865
858

926
904
809
792
644
618

668
179
158
111

11

920
237
237
155
94
82
77

845
704
209

984
911



3 Mohd Yasser 194
4 Dinesh Chaudhary 246
5 Devendra Gahlot 199

Event # 43 MEN Shot Put F33/F53

1 Akhlesh Kumar 134
2 Muniyasamy Chellappa 221
3 Sudhakar Sundar Jeyaraman 230
4 Asharaf M Timbaliya 119
4 Gokulakannan Rajamanickam 218

Event # 44 MEN Shot Put F54/F55/F56

1 Birbhadra Singh 245
2 Muthuraja Karayalan 222
3 Dipesh Kumar 247
4 Pradeep Kumar 248
5 Prakash Velayudham 223
6 Ashok Kumar 136

Event # 45 MEN Shot Put F57

1 Soman Rana 211
2 Hokato Hotozhe Sema 207
3 Bhagat Singh 137
4 Vikram . 167
5 Atul Kaushik 113
6 Aman Tipu Chauhan 135

Veer Singh 201

Event # 46 MEN Club Throw F51

1 Pranav Soorma 152
2 Dharambir . 142

Event # 47 WOMEN 100m Run T11/T12

1 Simran . 241
2 Sakshi Eshwar Kale 116
3 Ravanni Valasanaini 104

Event # 48 WOMEN 100m Run T35/T46/T47/T44/T62

1 Preeti Pal 239
2 Jayanti Behera 189
3 Bhavani Valasamgari 102
4 Amulyaeshwari. U 213
5 Shalini Saraswathi 172
6 Bhavani Munniyandi 101
7 Jeetu Kanwar 111

Lalita Saini 260

Event # 49 WOMEN 100m Run T54

1 Kiran Shriram Metkar 214

Event # 50 WOMEN 200m Run T11/T12

1 Simran . 241
2 Lalitha Killaka 103
3 Sakshi Eshwar Kale 116
4 Ravanni Valasanaini 104

Event # 51 WOMEN 200m Run T35/T44/T46/T47

1 Preeti Pal 239

F46
F42
F44

F53
F53
F53
F33
F53

F56
F55
F54
F54
F56
F56

F57
F57
F57
F57
F57
F57
F57

F51
F51

T12
T12
T11

T35
T47
T46
T46
T62
T44
T35
T46

T54

T12
T11
T12
T11

T35

Punjab
Uttar Pradesh
Rajasthan

Haryana
Tamilnadu
Tamilnadu
Guijarat
Tamilnadu

Uttar Pradesh
Tamilnadu
Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh
Tamilnadu
Haryana

SSCB
SSCB
Haryana
Haryana
Delhi
Haryana
Rajasthan

Haryana
Haryana

Uttar Pradesh
Goa
Andhra Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

Odisha

Andhra Pradesh
Tamilnadu

Karnataka

Andaman Nicobar Isla
Delhi

Rajasthan

Tamilnadu

Uttar Pradesh
Andhra Pradesh
Goa

Andhra Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

-1.1m/s
-1.1m/s
-1.1m/s

-2.4m/s
-2.4m/s
-2.4m/s
-2.4m/s
-2.4m/s
-2.4m/s
-2.4m/s

+0.2m/s

-1.0m/s
-1.0m/s
-1.0m/s
-1.0m/s

-0.6m/s

15.09m
11.97m
11.54m

FINAL

7.11m
6.28m
5.62m
7.30m
5.51m

FINAL

10.08m
10.09m
7.74m
7.47m
8.24m
6.00m

FINAL

15.02m
14.49m
12.77m
11.79m
11.41m
8.13m
DNS

FINAL

34.99m
27.12m

FINAL

12.35
15.43
17.37

FINAL

14.76
13.72
15.92
16.91
18.20
19.35
24.90

DNS

FINAL
23.90

FINAL
25.65
30.26
34.19
35.58

FINAL

31.06

890
659
494

733
557
402
377
377

801
797
675
624
520
157

891
116

918
654
122

29

819
308
15

823



2 Jayanti Behera 189 T47
3 Bhavani Munniyandi 101 T44
4 Jeetu Kanwar 111 T35

Bhavani Valasamgari 102 T46

Event # 52 WOMEN 400m Run T11

1 Lalitha Killaka 103 T11
2 Ravanni Valasanaini 104 T11

Event # 53 WOMEN 400m Run T20/T47

1 Jeevaniji Deepthi 232 T20
2 Jayanti Behera 189 T47
3 Bhuvi Agrawal 126 T20
4 Rajani Bawriya 195 T20
5 Ananya Bansal 191 T20

Event # 54 WOMEN 400m Run T54

1 Kiran Shriram Metkar 214 T54

Event # 556 WOMEN 1500m Run T11/T12/T20/T46

1 Rakshitha Raju 171 T11
2 Lalitha Killaka 103 T11
3 Rajani Bawriya 195 T20
4 Amulyaeshwari. U 213 T46
Ananya Bansal 191 T20
Radha Venkatesh 170 T12

Event # 56 WOMEN Long Jump T11/T12

1 Sakshi Eshwar Kale 116 T12
Deepmala Dnyane Pande 182 T

Event # 57 WOMEN Lona Jump T20/T44/T46

1 Bhuvi Agrawal 126 T20
2 Rajani Bawriya 195 T20
3 Bhavani Valasamgari 102 T46
4 Amulyaeshwari. U 213 T46
5 Bhavani Munniyandi 101 T44

Lalita Saini 260 T46

Event # 58 WOMEN Discus Throw F11/F37/F44/F46/F64

1 Lakshmi . 130 F37
2 Dayawanti . 127 F64
3 Suman Suman 198 F44
4 Sarika Andana 196 F46
5 Lokeshwari Kudumula 233 F37
6 Deepmala Dnyane Pande 182 F11

Event # 59 WOMEN Discus Throw F51/F52/F53

1 Kanchan Lakhani 129 F53
2 Ekta Bhyan 128 F51
3 Jaspreet Kaur Sran 192 F52
4 Kashish Lakra 112 F51
Event # 60 WOMEN Discus Throw F55/F57

1 Sakshi Kasana 240 F55
2 Garima Joshi 255 F55
3 Santosh . 132 F57
4 Asha Patil 180 F55
5 Mamatha Pendayala 234 F55

Odisha

Andaman Nicobar Isla
Delhi

Andhra Pradesh

Andhra Pradesh
Andhra Pradesh

Telangana
Odisha
Haryana
Rajasthan
Punjab

Tamilnadu

Karnataka
Andhra Pradesh
Rajasthan
Tamilnadu
Punjab
Karnataka

Goa
Maharashtra

Haryana

Rajasthan

Andhra Pradesh
Tamilnadu

Andaman Nicobar Isla
Rajasthan

Haryana
Haryana
Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Telangana
Maharashtra

Haryana
Haryana
Punjab
Delhi

Uttar Pradesh
Uttarakhand
Haryana
Maharashtra
Telangana

-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s

0.0m/s

+0.1m/s
0.0m/s

+0.1m/s
0.0m/s
0.0m/s

28.31
42.93
58.12

DNS

FINAL

1:07.64
1:23.62

FINAL

55.49
1:02.60
1:12.01
1:34.35
1:55.75

FINAL

1:40.96

FINAL

5:20.01
5:36.04
6:33.88
9:02.87
DNS
DNS

FINAL

4.21m
DNS

FINAL

4.21m
3.68m
3.57m
3.28m
3.12m

DNS

FINAL

21.77Tm
23.62m
21.01m
19.33m
14.74m
12.76m

FINAL

10.00m
6.61m
5.90m
4.86m

FINAL
20.75m
18.49m
19.49m
14.57m
12.17m

639

1036
713
228

534
354

328
90
37

461
371
249
245
110

20

708
156
95
44

799
665
432
389
225



Event # 61 WOMEN Javelin Throw F44/F46

1 Bhavna Chaudhary 118
2 Lalita Saini 260
3 Sarika Andana 196
4 Suman Suman 198

Event # 62 WOMEN Javelin Throw F34/F52/F53/F55/F56

1 Suchitra Parida 190
2 Garima Joshi 255
3 Kanchan Lakhani 129
4 Poonam Sharma 131
5 Asha Patil 180
6 Sakshi Kasana 240
7 Mamatha Pendayala 234
8 Jaspreet Kaur Sran 192

Shatabdi Avasthi 197

Bhagyashri Maha Jadhav 181

Event # 63 WOMEN Shot Put F11/F20

1 Muthumeena Vellaisamy 215
2 Ananya Bansal 191
3 Deepmala Dnyane Pande 182

Event # 64 WOMEN Shot Put F35/F37/F44/F46/F64

1 Sarika Andana 196
2 Lakshmi . 130
3 Dayawanti . 127
4 Suman Suman 198
5 Lokeshwari Kudumula 233
6 Jeetu Kanwar 111

Event # 65 WOMEN Shot Put F55

1 Sakshi Kasana 240
2 Garima Joshi 255
3 Suchitra Parida 190
4 Mamatha Pendayala 234
5 Asha Patil 180

Shatabdi Avasthi 197

Event # 66 WOMEN Shot Put F33/F34/F52/F53/F57

1 Bhagyashri Maha Jadhav 181
2 Kanchan Lakhani 129
3 Shilpa Kanchugarakoppalu 173
4 Jaspreet Kaur Sran 192

Medha Jayanth 169

Event # 67 WOMEN Club Throw F51

1 Ekta Bhyan 128
2 Kashish Lakra 112

F46
F46
F46
F44

F55
F55
F53
F56
F55
F55
F55
F52
F55
F34

F20
F20
F11

F46
F37
F64
F44
F37
F35

F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55

F34
F53
F57
F52
F33

F51
F51

Guijarat

Rajasthan
Rajasthan
Rajasthan

Odisha
Uttarakhand
Haryana
Haryana
Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh
Telangana
Punjab
Rajasthan
Maharashtra

Tamilnadu
Punjab
Maharashtra

Rajasthan
Haryana
Haryana
Rajasthan
Telangana
Delhi

Uttar Pradesh
Uttarakhand
Odisha
Telangana
Maharashtra
Rajasthan

Maharashtra
Haryana
Karnataka
Punjab
Karnataka

Haryana
Delhi

FINAL

34.23m
28.47m
17.05m
13.21m

FINAL

16.16m
14.79m
7.65m
14.31m
8.71m
8.66m
8.52m
4.94m
DNS
DNS

FINAL

8.40m
8.23m
5.27m

FINAL

8.02m
7.45m
7.09m
7.00m
517m
3.67m

FINAL

6.76m
5.32m
5.30m
4.94m
4.56m

DNS

FINAL

7.80m
3.40m
5.81m
2.82m

DNS

FINAL

19.34m
15.16m

779
573
139

76

794
684
456
416
132
129
120

69

336
312
27

490
386
214
202
77
10

892
479
226
198



Paralympic Committee of India

4:2‘,.:’ 6th Indian Open Para Athletics International Meet 2024 ;@
(L . 24th to 27th March 2024 :;:‘:“g?::@'
OVER ALL MEDAL TALLY
S. No. STATE GOLD SILVER BRONZE
1 Haryana 20 17 9
2 Uttar Pradesh 14 3 4
3 Maharashtra 6 2 1
4 Tamilnadu 5 8 4
5 Andhra Pradesh 5 6 3
6 Gujarat 5 4 2
7 SSCB 2 1 3
8 Karnataka 2 0 2
9 Odisha 1 3 2
10 Rajasthan 1 2 6
11 Telangana 1 1 1
12 Delhi 1 0 2
13 Uttarakhand 0 3 0
14 Punjab 0 1 2
15 Goa 0 1 1
16 West Bengal 0 1 1
17 Bihar 0 0 1
18 Andaman Nicobar Isla 0 0 1
19 Kerala 0 0 0
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